10-22-2003





ΞT

Date of Deposit

1. Name of conveying party(les): Joseph F. Brewin, Bryan R. Hotaling, Lawrence J. Salvo, and Tyrone Young Additional name(s) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: 10/7/03; 10/14/03; 10/7/03; 10/8/03 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s): B: Patent No(s): 10/459,130 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: DAVID L. SCHULER Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110-2804 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David L. Schuler Reg. No. 51,190 Name of Person Signing	Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Joseph F. Brewin, Bryan R. Hotaling, Lawrence J. Salvo, and Tyrone Young Additional name(s) attached? Yes Is No 3. Nature of conveyance:	1. Name of conveying party(ies): \\ \tag{-20-03}	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Additional name(s) attached?		The First Years Inc.			
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: 10/7/03; 10/14/03; 10/7/03; 10/8/03 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s): 10/459,130 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: DAVID L. SCHULER Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110-2804 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40 Enclosed Authorized to charge Deposit Account. 8. Deposit Account No: 06-1050 Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No: 08-1050. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David L. Schuler Reg. No. 51,190 Name of Person Signing	J. Salvo, and Tyrone Young	· ·			
■ Assignment	Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes 図 No	Avon, MA 02322			
Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: 10/7/03; 10/14/03; 10/7/03; 10/8/03 Additional names/addresses attached? □ Yes ☑ No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filled with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s).: B: Patent No(s).: B: Patent No(s).: 10/459,130 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No 5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: DAVID L. SCHULER Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110-2804 B: Enclosed □ Authorized to charge Deposit Account. B. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050 Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE DAVID L. Schuler Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David L. Schuler Reg. No. 51,190 Name of Person Signing Agriculture David L. Schuler Reg. No. 51,190 Name of Person Signing Date David L. Schuler David	3. Nature of conveyance:	7			
Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: 10/7/03; 10/14/03; 10/7/03; 10/8/03 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s).: B: Patent No(s).: 10/459,130 Additional numbers attached?					
□ Change of Name □ Other: Execution Date: 10/7/03; 10/14/03; 10/7/03; 10/8/03 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s).: 10/459,130 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No 5. Name/address of party to whome correspondence concerning document should be mailed: DAVID L. SCHULER Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110-2804 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David L. Schuler Reg. No. 51,190 Name of Person Signing					
Execution Date: 10/7/03; 10/14/03; 10/7/03; 10/8/03 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s).: 10/459,130 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No 5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: DAVID L. SCHULER Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110-2804 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David L. Schuler Reg. No. 51,190 Name of Person Signing	☐ Change of Name				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s).: 10/459,130 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No 5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: DAVID L. SCHULER Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110-2804 7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40 ☒ Enclosed □ Authorized to charge Deposit Account. 8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050 Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David L. Schuler Reg. No. 51,190 Name of Person Signing		Additional and Additional Books The			
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s).: 10/459,130 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No 5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: DAVID L. SCHULER Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110-2804 Benciosed □ Authorized to charge Deposit Account. 8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050 Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David L. Schuler Reg. No. 51,190 Name of Person Signing		Additional names/addresses attached? Li Yes 🗵 No			
A. Patent Application No(s): 10/459,130 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No 5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: DAVID L. SCHULER Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110-2804 7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40 ☒ Enclosed □ Authorized to charge Deposit Account. 8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050 Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David L. Schuler Reg. No. 51,190 Name of Person Signing					
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No 5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: DAVID L. SCHULER Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110-2804 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David L. Schuler Reg. No. 51,190 Name of Person Signing		1			
Additional numbers attached?		B: Patent No(s).:			
5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: DAVID L. SCHULER Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110-2804 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40 Enclosed Authorized to charge Deposit Account. 8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050 Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David L. Schuler Reg. No. 51,190 Name of Person Signing	10/459,130				
DAVID L. SCHULER Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110-2804 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 6. I orial number of applications/patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40 Enclosed □ Authorized to charge Deposit Account. 8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050 Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	Additional numbers	attached? □ Yes 図 No			
Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110-2804 B		6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1			
225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110-2804 8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050 Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David L. Schuler Reg. No. 51,190 Name of Person Signing		7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40			
Boston, MA 02110-2804 8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050 Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David L. Schuler Reg. No. 51,190 Name of Person Signing Righature 8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050 Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050. Do NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David L. Schuler Reg. No. 51,190 Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing					
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David L. Schuler Reg. No. 51,190 Name of Person Signing Deposit Account No. 06-1050. Document	D03(011, 1VIA 02 1 10-2004	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050			
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David L. Schuler Reg. No. 51,190 Name of Person Signing Double Date Double Date Name of Person Signing		Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our			
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David L. Schuler Reg. No. 51,190 Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing	DO NOT US				
David L. Schuler Reg. No. 51,190 Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing	50 (10)	THIS STACE			
David L. Schuler Reg. No. 51,190 Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing					
David L. Schuler Reg. No. 51,190 Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing					
David L. Schuler Reg. No. 51,190 Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing	9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge ar	nd belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and			
Reg. No. 51,190 Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing	any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume	nt.			
Reg. No. 51,190 Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing					
Reg. No. 51,190 Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing	David I. Sahular				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		10/1/2003			
\mathcal{U}	Name of Person Signing	Date /0/76/2005			
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document:	\mathcal{U}				
	To	otal number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: (
	20/39454.doc				
20739454.doc	03 GTOH11 00000221 10459130				
	21 40.00 NP				
03 GTON11 00000221 10459130					
03 GTUN11 00000221 10459130	CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FIR	ST CLASS MAIL			
03 GTON11 00000221 10459130	I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.8(a) that	this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as			
03 GTON11 00000221 10459130 21 40.00 QP CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FIRST CLASS MAIL I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.8(a) that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as	tirst class mail with sufficient postage on t Recordation Services, Commissioner of Po	he date indicated below and is addressed to the Mail Stop Assignment			
03 GTON11 00000221 10459130 21 40.00 QP CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FIRST CLASS MAIL I hereby certify under 37 CJR §1.8(a) that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Mail Stop Assignment					
O0000221 10459130 21 40.00 OP CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FIRST CLASS MAIL I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.8(a) that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Commissioner of Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.	October 16 2003 An	\mathcal{M} \mathcal{M} : 4			

Signature

PATENT REEL: 014603 FRAME: 0842

Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>JOSEPH F. BREWIN</u> of <u>Franklin, MA</u>, <u>BRYAN R.</u>

<u>HOTALING</u> of <u>Arlington, MA</u>, <u>LAWRENCE J. SALVO</u> of <u>Stow, MA</u>, and <u>TYRONE YOUNG</u> of <u>Johnston, RI</u>, hereby assign to <u>The First Years Inc.</u>, a corporation of <u>Massachusetts</u> having a place of business at:

One Kiddie Drive Avon, MA 02322; and

its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled ADJUSTABLE BED RAIL, filed June 10, 2003, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 10/459,130; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at THE FIRST YEARS, INC.
this TH day of Deto See , 2003. Joseph F. Brewin L.S.
State of Massachusetts : ss.
County of NORFOX:
Before me this
Notary Public
My Commission Expires:
[Notary's Seal Here] SUSAN E. POLEET Notary Public Commonwealth of Macachusetts My Commonication Expires Merch 15, 2007

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Actoir MA	
this 14th day of OctoBeref 1,2003.	
Pryan Hotely	L.S
BRYAN R. MOTALING	
State of <u>massachuse HS</u> :	
: ss.	
County of Middle sex:	
Before me this 14th day of October, 2003, personally appeared	:d
BRYAN R. HOTALING known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the	
foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for	or
the purposes therein contained.	
Panele & Wein	
Notary Public	
My Commission Expires:	
[Notary's Seal Here]	
PAMELA A. WEIR	
Notary Public My Commission Expires	
August 8, 2008	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at THE FIRST YEARS, INC.	_,
this, 2003.	3.
State of Massachuseuts : : ss. County of Norfolk :	
Before me this	
Susan 2. Polert Notary Public	
My Commission Expires: [Notary's Seal Here] SUMAN L. POL: L.(Notary Public Commonwealth of Laurechusetts My Country In 1985	

	•		
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I her	reto set my hand and seal at _	THE FIRST YEARS, INC.
this _	8TH day of Date	<u>৯</u> , 2003.)
		11/6011	L.S.
	TYRONE Y	OUNG	
State	of Massichusuts :		
	: ss.		
Count	ty of Morfolk :		
	Before me this STH	day of DOTOLER	, 2003, personally appeared
TYRC	ONE YOUNG known to me t	to be the person whose name	is subscribed to the foregoing
Assig	nment and acknowledged that	the executed the same as his	free act and deed for the
purpos	ses therein contained.		
ı I			
		Susan E. Po	
		Notary Public	LOOX
		My Commission Expi	ires:
Notar	ry's Seal Here]		
<u> </u>	,	SUSAN E. POI Notary Publ	lic 👪
20669153	3 doc	Commonwealth of ⊮ia My Commission i	sachusetts Expires
.000713.	J. 400	March 15, 20	107
20669153		SUSAN E. POI Notary Publ Commonwealth of Ma My Commission March 15, 20	lic Issachus etts Expires

PATENT REEL: 014603 FRAME: 0847

RECORDED: 10/16/2003